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Midway
Water Utilities, Inc.
A SouthWest Water Company

July 31, 2023

. . - Customer Service
Public Utility Commission of Texas £66.654.5WWC (7992)

Attention: Filing Clerk
1701 Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Tariff Control Number 54943 — Application of Midway Water Utilities, Inc. for a Pass Through
Rate Change

To the Commission:

Order No. 3 in this docket granted Midway Water Utilities, Inc. (Midway) an extension of time of 30 days
to luly 31, 2023 to file supplemental information te cure the deficiencies identified by Commission Staff
in its May 30, 2023 memoerandum.

The criginal notice provided te customers identified in the header the applicant as Texas Water Utilities,
L.P., which is not associated with the CCN of Midway. Midway was required to re-notice its customers to
indicate the correct name of the applicant and provide the Commission with the corrected notice.
Attached is a copy of the corrected notice that was included in bills to all customers affected by this
application.

This supplemental infarmation is timely filed and should be adequate to cure the deficiencies. Please
contact me if any additional infarmation is required at this time.

Sincerely,
/s/ George Freitag

George Freitag, P.E.

Texas Regulatory Manager
SouthWest Water Company
Midway Water Utilities, Inc.
Texas Water Utilities, L.P.
Cell (512) 589 4799
gfreitag@swwc.com




IMPORTANT CHANGES TO YOUR BILL

Dear Valued Customer:

This important message was incorrectly labeled as coming from Texas Water Utilities, L.P — It is correctly noted that:

Midway Water Utilities, Inc. is notifying you that we will be changing the City of Houston Groundwater Reduction Fee
pass-through charge on your monthly bill effective on the first meter reading after May 1, 2023. We are only passing
through the direct costs incurred by us for the City of Houston Groundwater Reduction Plan (GRP) as allowed by our

approved tariff and PUC rules.

The current monthly usage charge on your bill is calculated as:

Gallonage Gallonage Rates
Monthly Usage up to 10,000 gallons X $2.25 per 1000 gallons
All Usage over 10,000 gallons X $4.25 per 1000 gallons
City of Houston GRP Fee X $1.02 per 1000 gallons

After the effective date, the new monthly charge will be calculated as:

Base Charge

Charge

Based on meter size per Tariff

Monthly Minimum Charge X NO CHANGE
Gallonage Gallonage Rates

Monthly Usage up to 10,000 gallons X $2.25 per 1000 gallons

All Usage over 10,000 gallons X $4.25 per 1000 gallons

City of Houston GRP Fee X $1.38 per 1000 gallons

Monthly base charges and all other customer service charges will not change.

This tariff change is being implemented in accordance with the minor tariff changes allowed by 16 Texas

Administrative Code §24.25. The cost to you as a result of this change will not exceed the costs charged to your

utility.



